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U-19 Championship
2022/23 20th round, Match #153

Friday, 07.04.2023, 12:00, "Kniazha Arena", Shchaslyve. 10°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

2 : 0

«Metalist» Kharkiv

1 Kravets Vladyslav
2 Chuiko Oleh
3 Bashmarin Oleksandr
4 Oharkov Mykola
5 Bako Kristian (C)
6 Losenko Ivan
7 Bundash Vasyl
8 Yanovich Yevhen
9 Hlushchenko Anton
10 Tsukanov Viktor
11 Pushkarov Oleh

Substitutes
12 Tvardovskyi Denys
13 Bats Marian
14 Tryfanenko Bohdan
15 Harmash Yevhenii
16 Demchenko Anton
17 Lomaha Oleksandr
18 Savin Daniil
19 Veklenko Artem
23 Barchenko Denys

Coach
Ratulutra Oskar

1 Shumilov Serhii
13 Horiainov Oleksii
18 Abramov Yehor
15 Babkov Vladyslav
2 Vernattus Daniel Oniebuchi (C)
8 Dihtiar Kyrylo
19 Kaidalov Danylo
7 Krasnikov Yehor
21 Orikhovskyi Maksym
10 Synchuk Hennadii
9 Tepliakov Daniil

Substitutes
81 Panchenko Dmytro
14 Vlaha Kyrylo
16 Horenko Roman
24 Hryshchenko Maksym
5 Karpizin Yaroslav
6 Kyselov Valentyn
11 Tsvirenko Oleksandr

Coach
Goryainov Oleksandr

Referee:
Hrytsai Vladyslav
Assistant 1:
Asmakovets Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Ozhiiov Kostiantyn
4th Official:
Usova Kateryna
Referee Observer:
Tsymbal Serhii
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U-19 Championship, 2022/23, 20th round, Match #153
Friday, 07.04.2023, 12:00, "Kniazha Arena", Shchaslyve. 10°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2 : 0 «Metalist» Kharkiv
7 Bundash Vasyl 13'

16' 18 Abramov Yehor

5 Bako Kristian
15 Harmash Yevhenii 19'

7 Bundash Vasyl
14 Tryfanenko Bohdan 29'

46' 9 Tepliakov Daniil

6 Losenko Ivan 54'

2 Chuiko Oleh 55'

61' 15 Babkov Vladyslav

66' 18 Abramov Yehor

2 Chuiko Oleh 71'

78' 21 Orikhovskyi Maksym
6 Kyselov Valentyn

78' 9 Tepliakov Daniil
11 Tsvirenko Oleksandr

6 Losenko Ivan
18 Savin Daniil 81'

9 Hlushchenko Anton
19 Veklenko Artem 81'

10 Tsukanov Viktor
16 Demchenko Anton 81'

87' 8 Dihtiar Kyrylo
5 Karpizin Yaroslav

87' 10 Synchuk Hennadii
16 Horenko Roman

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


